MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 11/13/23

CHANGE ORDER #9B
Contractor Name: Robert A. Bothman Construction
Contract Name: Bid Package B, Earthwork & Paving Trades
Project Name: MVLA Freestyle Academy Classroom Buildings
DSA Application Number: 01-119078
Contract Number: C21-119
PCO # Description ccD# | RF# | Amountof
Change
137 During the subgrade preparation of the stage wall footings, N/A N/A $ 7,262.00
Bothman called for an inspection of subgrade conditions. The
geotechnical engineer tested the subgrade and determined that
it was unsuitable and would not pass compaction. Bothman was
directed by the geotechnical engineer to sub excavate
additional 18+” or until firm soil, provide stabilization fabric and
backfill with base rock in order to provide suitable subgrade
conditions.
139 During the subgrade preparation of the area between Building A N/A N/A $ 8,131.00
and the District office, Bothman called for an inspection of
subgrade conditions. The geotechnical engineer tested the
subgrade and determined that it was unsuitable and would not
pass inspection. Bothman was directed by the geotechnical
engineer to remove unsuitable soil and base rock, sub excavate
until hitting firm soil, and to import new base rock in order to
pass compaction.
Total of Change Order #9B $ 15,393.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 397,000.00
Change Order #1B Amount: $ 4,950.00
Change Order #2B Amount: $ 8,782.00
Change Order #3B Amount: $ 21,762.57
Change Order #4B Amount: $ 8,776.94
Change Order #5B Amount: $ 10,046.27
Change Order #6B Amount: $ 10,233.00
Change Order #7B Amount: $ 49,470.00
Change Order #8B Amount: $ 5,669.00
Change Order #9B Amount: $ 15,393.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 532,082.78

N Ag
o €q

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Esmeralda Ortiz

Serving the communities of Mountain View, :
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Robert A. Bothman Construction
Bid Package B, Earthwork & Paving Trades
Change Order #9B — 11/13/23

Mountain View-Los Altos

H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



